
 

 

Questions and Corrections 

2026-05 

 

 

11/13/2025 

 

2026-05 - Boyle | 7-473 | US-150 Bypass  

CLARIFICATION:  An incorrect date was entered for the Final Selection Date which caused the 

several procurement schedule dates to be calculated incorrectly. The procurement schedule dates 

have been corrected. Please see Section XV. Procurement Schedule of the RFP for more 

information. 

 

2026-05 - Statewide Roadway FEMA Drainage Services  

CLARIFICATION:  Joe Franchino has replaced Vicki Boldrick as the second User Division Selection 

Member. Please see Section XI. Selection Committee Members of the RFP for more information. 

 

 

11/18/2025 

 

2026-05 - Boyle | 7-473 | US-150 Bypass  

QUESTION:  Please confirm that the prequalification service for Road Centerline Data Collection 

is necessary.  

ANSWER:  Upon further review with subject matter experts, the Cabinet has decided to remove 

the Road Centerline Data Collection prequalification requirement. Please see Section XIV. 

Prequalification Requirements of the RFP for more information. 

 

 

11/19/2025 

 

2026-05 - Lincoln | 8-80202 | KY-300  

QUESTION:  Please confirm that the Geotechnical prequalification services are not required.  

ANSWER:  Upon further review with subject matter experts, the Cabinet has confirmed 

Geotechnical prequalification services are not required for the initial contract, but may be added 

by contract modification at later date. Please see Section X. Geotechnical Services and Section XIII. 

Prequalification Requirements of the RFP for more information. 

 

 

11/21/2025 

 

2026-05 - Statewide Alternative Delivery Support Services 

QUESTION:  Is the requirement of the geotechnical engineering prequalification an indication 

that the geotechnical consultant will have a substantive role on this project?  Noting this may not 

have been the case on the current contract. 

https://transportation.ky.gov/ProfessionalServices/Procurement%20Bulletins/2026-05%20(Nov.%202025)/2026-05%20-%20Boyle%207-473%20US-150%20Bypass.pdf
https://transportation.ky.gov/ProfessionalServices/Procurement%20Bulletins/2026-05%20(Nov.%202025)/2026-05%20-%20Statewide%20Roadway%20FEMA%20Drainage%20Services.pdf
https://transportation.ky.gov/ProfessionalServices/Procurement%20Bulletins/2026-05%20(Nov.%202025)/2026-05%20-%20Boyle%207-473%20US-150%20Bypass.pdf
https://transportation.ky.gov/ProfessionalServices/Procurement%20Bulletins/2026-05%20(Nov.%202025)/2026-05%20-%20Lincoln%208-80202%20KY-300.pdf
https://transportation.ky.gov/ProfessionalServices/Procurement%20Bulletins/2026-05%20(Nov.%202025)/2026-05%20-%20Statewide%20Alternative%20Delivery%20Support%20Services.pdf


 

 

ANSWER:  The focus of the Alternative Delivery Support Consultant contract has shifted from 

more progressive models to traditional design build.  This may require more preliminary 

engineering than the previous contract, including geotechnical. 

QUESTION:  Does being the prequalified geotechnical engineering consultant for a Statewide 

Alternative Delivery Team preclude participation on potential alternative delivery projects?  

ANSWER:  This will be evaluated on a case-by-case basis. 

QUESTION:  Is there an opportunity to opt out of performing the Geotechnical Engineering 

Services for a specific project if the need for owner side geotechnical services is minimal and there 

is a greater need on the contractor side?   

ANSWER:  This will also be decided on a project-by-project basis by KYTC, but would need to be 

a mutual decision between the firm and the prime consultant. 


